Balance sheet 252   (4)   25   (45)   3   (230)   1

Off balance sheet -   -   -   (1)   -   -   (1)

Repricing gap 252   (4)   25   (46)   3   (230)   -

Cumulative repricing gap 252   248   273   227   230   -   -

Economic value sensitivity

Our preference for monitoring and measuring non-trading interest rate risk is economic value sensitivity. The table below reflects our economic value sensitivity to a 2% parallel shift in interest rates

assuming no management intervention, i.e. the numbers represent the change in our net asset value should such a hypothetical scenario arise the effect of the change in net asset value is on the

income statement only - there is no effect on other comprehensive income.

Sensitivity to the following interest rates

14

As at

'million
 ZAR  GBP  USD  EUR  AUD  All (USD)

30 September 2013

200bp Down 0.67   4.56   3.07   0.44   (0.02)   11.09

200bp Up (0.54)   (3.90)   (2.97)   (0.39)   0.03   (9.84)

31 March 2013

200bp Down (0.39)   0.34   2.86   0.31   (0.04)   3.70

200bp Up 0.50   (0.33)   (2.68)   (0.26)   0.04   (3.41)

30 September 2012

200bp Down (0.39)   0.04 0.79 0.34 0.01 1.27

200bp Up 0.49   (0.13)   (2.85)   (0.43)   (0.08)   (3.64)

Foreign exchange risk

Open position (USD'000)

 EUR  GBP  JPY  MUR
 Other

currencies

 Aggregate net

open foreign

exhange position

30 September 2013

Long/(short) position 340 787 4   (16)   4,773   5,904

31 March 2013

Long/(short) position (38)   1,764 -   281 3,390   5,435

30 September 2012

Long/(short) position 488 33 2   396 (1,459)   1,459

Sensitivity to the following interest rates

(expressed in original currencies)

Foreign exchange risk arises on financial instruments that are denominated in a foreign currency other than the financial currency. Foreign currency risk does not arise from financial instruments that

are non-monetary or from financial instruments that are denominated in the functional currency.

The bank computes its net open foreign position in accordance with the Bank of Mauritius guideline for calculation and reporting of foreign exchange exposures by taking the higher of the absolute

values of all net short and net long positions. The bank monitors the net open position on a daily basis.